## Franchise Contract

This contract is an entitlement to use the name Chef de la Maison as a catering company. Any other use of the name other than catering is prohibited.

Franchisee will have access to the company website, and must purchase all clothing uniforms from our website, and all employees, including self, will purchase and wear, the Chef de la Maison logo shirts at Chef de la Maison events.

Franchisee will adhere to all health and safety procedures and guidelines laid out by state and federal regulations, as well as comply with all applicable laws. General business licenses supplied by franchisee. Franchisee is responsible for its own financial obligations with clients and quoting event prices.

Franchisee will agree to pay 2 percent of earnings based on federal tax returns payable on April 15<sup>th</sup> to Todd Moir dba Chef de la Maison LLC annually for 15 years.

Franchisee can create different looks and styles of the name for advertising purposes and make it their own. Franchisee is solely responsible for its own business agreements and contracts made for operations.

This contract can be terminated at any time by either party, preferably in writing. Addendums will follow for signing at a later time.

Chef de la Maison aims to assist franchisees to be successful. We offer counseling and advice on how to manage events. We offer options for labor resources. Any laborer hired must be in uniform. You are not alone. Being able to deliver quality service and customer satisfaction is a team effort. We want our customers to come back to us time and time again and refer us to their friends and families.

Signture of franchisee	
Chef de la Maison CEO_	
Date	